#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owens Coming Intellectual Property Capital, LLC		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vytec Corporation	
Street Address:	25 Midpark Crescent	
City:	London, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N6N 1A9	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: CANADA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3107450	EXPRESSIONS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2159791020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2159791267

Email: AZGifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D9147-07227

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Allison Z. Gifford

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0180

**\$40.00** 31074

900225981

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Z. Gifford Signature: /Allison Z. Gifford/ 06/18/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=@Owens Corning Intell Assign to Vytec#page1.tif source=@Owens Corning Intell Assign to Vytec#page2.tif source=@Owens Corning Intell Assign to Vytec#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0181

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August 31, 2007, by and between Owens Corning Intellectual Capital, LLC., a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A. ("Assignor"); and Vytec Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Owens Corning, Owens Corning Holdings Company, CertainTeed Corporation, and Saint-Gobain Delaware Corporation, have entered into that Purchase Agreement dated July 17, 2007, as amended ("Purchase Agreement") under the terms of which Owens Corning and Owens Corning Holdings Company agreed to cause Assignor to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in the trademark registrations, applications to register trademarks and common law trademark rights identified in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement Assignce wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in the Trademark Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is expressly acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark Rights are used and which are symbolized by the Trademark Rights, including the right to recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof, and all rights in every jurisdiction.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

To the extent any provision herein is inconsistent with the Purchase Agreement, the provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall control.

Remainder of Page Left Blank Intentionally

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused this Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

OWENS CORNING INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL, LLC

VYTEC CORPORATION

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0183** 

# Schedule A

# Issued Registrations

8	Fradeniask		e Registration Ve
3			
· oron	Expressions	USA	3,107,450
3	Trucolor	USA	2.750.740

# Common Law Trademarks

All unregistered Trademarks used predominantly in the Business, which are used exclusively by Vytec Corporation (as those terms are defined in the Purchase Agreement)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004803 FRAME: 0184

**RECORDED: 06/18/2012**